
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:222
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2001
WELFARE OF TRIBALS
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB;SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposals relating to the welfare of tribals from various States during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, scheme-wise and year-wise;

(c) the action taken on each proposal;

(d) the reasons for delay in according approval to the pending proposals; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared and the funds proposed to be released for these projects during 2001-2002?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) to (c) Statements showing the number of proposals received, proposals considered and number pending at the end of the year, State-wise and scheme-wise during the last three years, marked Statements I to XII are laid on the Table of the House.

(d) The main reasons for pendency are
(i) late receipt of proposals from the States/UTs towards the end of the financial year and
(ii) receipt of incomplete proposals requiring additional information and data, and furnishing of utilization certificates.

(e) The clearance of pending proposals will be done as and when complete information wherever required is made available by States/UTs, alongwith utilization certificates of amounts released in the past.

Statement-I referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001 Name of the Scheme - Grants under first proviso to Article 275(1) of the Constitution

S.N. State    1998-1999  1999-2000  2000-2001

    PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD  PP

1. Andhra Pradesh        3 3  -

2. Arunachal Pradesh       5 5  -

3. Assam         4 4  -

4. Bihar         7 Not approved -

5. Chattisgarh        3 3  -
6. Gujarat         4 4  -

7 Himachal Pradesh       5 5  -

8. Jammu & Kashmir        4 4  -


9. Jharkhand        1 1  -
10. Karnataka        7 7  -
11. Kerala         1 Not Admissible -
12. Madhya Pradesh        4 4  -
13. Maharashtra        7 7  -
14. Manipur         1 1  -
15. Meghalaya        3 3  -
16. Mizoram         2 2  -
17. Nagaland        7 7  -
18. Orissa         5 5  -
19. Rajasthan        1 1  -
20. Sikkim         2 2  -
21. Tamil Nadu        1 1  -
22. Tripura         1 1  -
23. Uttar Pradesh        1 1  -
24. Uttaranchal        1 1  -
25. West Bengal        1 1  -
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total         81 73  -

Abbreviations used:

 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-II referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Vocational training in Tribal Areas

S.N. State    1998-1999  1999-2000  2000-2001

    PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh  1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam   1 1 -

4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat   1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 -    1 - 1

8. Jammu & Kashmir  1 1 -    1 1 -

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka       1 - 1
11. Kerala   1 1 -
12. Madhya Pradesh 1 1 -
13. Maharashtra
14. Manipur   1 1 -
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram      1 1 - 1 1 -
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa         1 1 -
19. Rajasthan


20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu  1 1 -
22. Tripura         1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total   9 9 - 3 3 - 8 4 4
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-III referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Grants-in-aid to State Tribal Development Cooperative Corporations for Minor Forest Produce

S.N. State    1998-1999   1999-2000  2000-2001

    PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh     1 1 - 1 1 -

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam         1 - 1

4. Bihar   1 1 -

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat      1 1 - 1 1 -

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka        1 - 1
11. Kerala   1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
12. Madhya Pradesh  1 1 -    1 - 1
13. Maharashtra  1 1 -    2 2 -
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya        1 - 1
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa   1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
19. Rajasthan     1 1 -
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu
22. Tripura    1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal     1 1 - 1 - 1
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total   5 5 - 7 7 - 11 5 6
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending


Statement-IV
Statement-IV referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Development of Primitive Tribal Groups
S.N. State    1998-1999     1999-2000  2000-2001
    PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh  1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam

4. Bihar   1 1 -

5. Chattisgarh       1 1 -
6. Gujarat

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand       1 1 -
10. Karnataka       1 1 -
11. Kerala       1 1 -
12. Madhya Pradesh  1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
13. Maharashtra    1 1 - 1 1 -
14. Manipur       1 1 -
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa    2 2 - 1 1 -
19. Rajasthan  1 1 -
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu
22. Tripura      1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh    1 1 -
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal       1 1 -
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total   5 5 - 7 7 - 11 11 -
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-V
Statement-V referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Post Matric Scholarship for ST students
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -

2. Arunachal Pradesh    1 1 -

3. Assam 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -

4. Bihar 1 1 - 1 1 -

5. Chattisgarh


6. Gujarat

7 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -

8. Jammu & Kashmir 1 1 - 1 1 -

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka    1 1 - 1 1 -
11. Kerala    1 1 - 1 1 -
12. Madhya Pradesh
13. Maharashtra 1 1 -    1 1 -
14. Manipur 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
15. Meghalaya 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
16. Mizoram 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
17. Nagaland 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
18. Orissa    1 1 - 1 1 -
19. Rajasthan 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu       1 1 -
22. Tripura 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh    1 1 -
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal    1 1 - 1 1 -
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total 12 12 - 17 17 - 15 14 1
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-VI
Statement-VI referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Upgradation of Merit of ST students
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam

4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka
11. Kerala
12. Madhya Pradesh
13. Maharashtra
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa       1 - 1
19. Rajasthan
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu
22. Tripura       1 - 1


23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total       2 - 2
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-VII
Statement-VII referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Girls Hostels for Scheduled Tribes
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam 1 1 -

4. Bihar 1 1 -

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka       1 - 1
11. Kerala 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
12. Madhya Pradesh 1 1 -    2 1 1
13. Maharashtra 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya       1 1 -
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland       1 1 -
18. Orissa 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
19. Rajasthan 1 1 -
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu    1 1 -
22. Tripura 1 1 -    1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh 1 1 -
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
28. Dadra & Nagar Havali 1 1 -
29. Delhi       1 1 -
 Total 13 13 - 7 6 1 13 6 7
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-VIII
Statement-VIII referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Boys Hostels for Scheduled Tribes
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP


1. Andhra Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam 1 1 -

4. Bihar 1 1 -

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka 1 1 -    1 1 -
11. Kerala 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
12. Madhya Pradesh 1 1 -    1 - 1
13. Maharashtra 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1
14. Manipur 1 1 - 1 1 -
15. Meghalaya       1 1 -
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland       1 1 -
18. Orissa 1 1 -    1 1 -
19. Rajasthan 1 1 - 1 1 -
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu    1 1 -
22. Tripura 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
23. Uttar Pradesh 1 1 -
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
28. Dadra & Nagar Havali 1 1 -
29. Delhi       1 1 -
 Total 15 15 - 9 8 1 12 5 7
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-IX
Statement-IX referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Establishment of Ashram Schools in Tribal Sub-Plan Areas
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam 1 1 -

4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir


9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka       1 - 1
11. Kerala 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
12. Madhya Pradesh 1 1 -
13. Maharashtra 1 1 -    1 - 1
14. Manipur    1 1 -
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa 1 1 -
19. Rajasthan
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu    1 1 -
22. Tripura 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1
23. Uttar Pradesh 1 1 -
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total 9 9 - 6 6 - 6 - 6
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-X
Statement-X referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Book Bank Scheme for ST students
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam       1 - 1

4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat       1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand       1 - 1
10. Karnataka       1 - 1
11. Kerala
12. Madhya Pradesh       1 - 1
13. Maharashtra
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya       1 - 1
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa       1 - 1
19. Rajasthan
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu       1 - 1
22. Tripura       1 - 1
23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal       1 - 1
26. A & N Islands       1 - 1
27. Daman & Diu
 Total       11 - 11
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending


Statement-XI

Statement-XI referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Coaching and Allied Scheme for STs
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh       1 - 1

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam       1 - 1

4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat       1 - 1

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand       1 - 1
10. Karnataka       1 - 1
11. Kerala
12. Madhya Pradesh       1 - 1
13. Maharashtra
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa       1 - 1
19. Rajasthan
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu
22. Tripura       1 - 1
23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total       8 - 8
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending

Statement-XII
Statement-XII referred to in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 222 for 7.8.2001
Name of the Scheme - Village Grain Bank Scheme
S.N. State 1998-1999 1999-2000 2000-2001
  PR PD PP PR PD PP PR PD PP

1. Andhra Pradesh       1 1 -

2. Arunachal Pradesh

3. Assam


4. Bihar

5. Chattisgarh
6. Gujarat 1 1 -

7 Himachal Pradesh

8. Jammu & Kashmir

9. Jharkhand
10. Karnataka
11. Kerala
12. Madhya Pradesh       1 - 1
13. Maharashtra       1 - 1
14. Manipur
15. Meghalaya
16. Mizoram
17. Nagaland
18. Orissa       1 1 -
19. Rajasthan
20. Sikkim
21. Tamil Nadu
22. Tripura       1 1 -
23. Uttar Pradesh
24. Uttaranchal
25. West Bengal
26. A & N Islands
27. Daman & Diu
 Total 1 1 - - - - 5 3 2
Abbreviations used:
 PR: Number of Proposals Received
 PD: Number of Proposals Disposed
 PP:   Number of Proposals Pending
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